

Center Township Sanitary Authority

224 Center Grange Road Aliquippa, Pennsylvania 15001 / Office: (724)774-0326 Fax: (724)774-4984 www.ctsapa.us

Appendix "A"

FEE & RATE SCHEDULE

Residential Billing	\$36.25 / month
Commercial Billing	\$36.25 / month for first 3,600 gallons: and
	\$9.25 each additional 1,000 gallons
	59.25 Each additional 1,000 gailons
	\$3,950 / EDU
Tapping Fee	
	(Collection \$2,900 / Capacity \$1,050)
EDU	77,015 gallons / year <u>or</u> 211 gallons / day
Service Application Fee	\$10
Account past due charge	10% of current account balance
Returned check charge	\$35
Deduct Meter Application	\$10
Lateral / Sewer Line Inspection	\$150
Rental Unit Security Deposit	\$125
Convenience Fee – Debit & Credit Card Usage	As posted on Service Window.
Administrative Service Charge for Invoice	\$35
Reimbursement	
Amount to Lien for Unpaid Sewer Balance	\$250 or at the discretion of the board.
No – Lien Letter	\$20 / per parcel <u>or</u> account
	5% Interest on balance accrued per year
Municipal Lien Satisfaction	5% One Time Penalty
&	\$200 Attorney Fee
Front Foot Assessment Lien Satisfaction	
	\$28.50 Court Costs
	\$28.50 Court Costs \$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required
Front Foot Assessment Charge	· ·
Front Foot Assessment Charge	\$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required
Front Foot Assessment Charge Deferred Assessment Lien Satisfaction	\$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required \$20 per front - foot
	 \$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required \$20 per front - foot NO INTEREST 5% One Time Penalty
	\$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required \$20 per front - foot NO INTEREST
	 \$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required \$20 per front - foot NO INTEREST 5% One Time Penalty \$200 Attorney Fee
Deferred Assessment Lien Satisfaction	\$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required \$20 per front - foot NO INTEREST 5% One Time Penalty \$200 Attorney Fee \$28.50 Court Costs
Deferred Assessment Lien Satisfaction Hourly Rate – Operations Supervisor	 \$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required \$20 per front - foot NO INTEREST 5% One Time Penalty \$200 Attorney Fee \$28.50 Court Costs \$45 / hour
Deferred Assessment Lien Satisfaction	\$125 Lien Refile Charge – If required \$20 per front - foot NO INTEREST 5% One Time Penalty \$200 Attorney Fee \$28.50 Court Costs